

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CJ Court**

Case : LPA No. 5824/2025 in  
CCP(S) No. 364/2019

Umesh Chander Dutta

..... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate

**Vs**

Vikramjit Singh and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE(Through virtual mode)  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

09.02.2026

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted a weeks' time to remove the defects as indicated by the Office in its report dated January 28, 2026.

Adjourned to 23.02.2026.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)  
CHIEF JUSTICE**

**Jammu**  
09.02.2026  
AKHILESH