

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: LPA No. 5824/2025 in
CCP(S) No. 364/2019

Umesh Chander Dutta.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: None.

V/s

Vikramjit Singh, Comm/Secy, Industries
and Commerce Department and anr.

.... Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**

**ORDER
23.02.2026**

Despite opportunity the appellant has failed to remove the defects indicated in the office report dated January 28, 2026.

None is present either to pursue the matter.

In the interest of justice, adjourned to March 10, 2026.

It is made clear if the defects, as pointed out in the office report are not removed by the adjourned date, appropriate orders shall follow.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu
23.02.2026
Sunita