

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: LPA No. 5824/2025 in
CCP(S) No. 364/2019

Umesh Chander Dutta

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. R Koul, Advocate
(Through VC)
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate
V/s

Vikramjit Singh, Commissioner Secretary
& Anr.

.... Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**

ORDER
10.03.2026

Despite repeated opportunities, the appellant has failed to remove the defects indicated by the office in its report dated January 28, 2026.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted three days' time to do the needful, failing which, the appeal shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

Adjourned to March 25, 2026.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Jammu
10.03.2026
AKHILESH