

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CJ Court**

Case : LPA No. 50/2026 in  
[CCP(S) No. 364/2019]  
CM No. 1591/2026

Umesh Chander Dutta

..... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate

**Vs**

Vikramjit Singh, Commissioner Secretary,  
Industries and Commerce Deptt. and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Sagira Jaffer, Assisting Counsel vice  
Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy.AG

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
06.05.2026

List on 07.07.2026 for arguments.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)  
CHIEF JUSTICE**

**Jammu**

06.05.2026

Pawan Chopra/Secy